
General $2,211,090

Capital Outlay $5,627,187

Special Education $982,847

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.653

Owner Occupied $3.699

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.655

Special Education $0.692

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.538

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$517,550

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$550,741Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $1,142,095,713

Owner Occupied $84,748,823

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $55,136,252

Total $1,281,980,788

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

13.3

25.6%

39.2

$45,683Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 312.774

9-12 109.715

327.793

117.970

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 422.489 445.763

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 447

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 33

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 16.8%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 13.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.8%

25

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,200

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 447

Educational Funds $13,002

Sparsity $33,191

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 447.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

23

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.9

19.0

20.2

21.0

21.2

75

2021-2022 Profile of Miller School District 29-4

Home County: Hand

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

623 E 4th St, Miller, SD  57362

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $56,754

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,217,746

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$453,459

$23,230

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $49,383

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $322,701

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,925,394

County $89,167

State $700,627

Federal $206,706

Total $3,921,894

$1,818,941

$0

$0

$880,382

$759,350

$0

$0

$122,489

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,699,323 $881,839

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$7,655

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$259,923

$489,933

$461,095

$3,246

$18,104

$9,130

$0

$0

$0

$0

$670,885

$154,945

$133,932

$66,820

$3,421

$0

($113,978)

$0

$7,700

$1,075,318

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$108,834 $8,597 $0

$0 $8,381,760 $0

$510,359 $62,677 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,085,557

$21,093

$0

$172,235

$362,060

$65,607

$0

$145,218

$0

$28,247

$6,300

$45,874

$0

$171,060

$504,292

$1,592

$0

$51,596

$126,392

$23,935

$0

$46,944

$0

$2,218

$860

$3,509

$0

$20,646

$199,967

$334

$0

$155,927

$42,126

$18,793

$0

$221,460

$464,516

$117,274

$0

$0

$0

$118,590

$956,707

$212

$0

$18,585

$8,766

$9,095

$0

$82,110

$0

$16,043

$495

$0

$0

$167,350

$0

$0

$0

$13,616

$0

$0

$8,381,760

$43,628

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$26,538

$0

$0

$33,676

$0

$0

$0

$0

$670,885

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Miller School District 29-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$260,774 $160,536

$4,423,220 $10,381,415 $680,862Total Expenditures

$3,103,252 $781,985 $1,338,987 $1,259,361 $8,439,004 $731,099


