as of 12/27/2022

# 2021-2022 Profile of Miller School District 29-4

623 E 4th St, Miller, SD 57362

Home County: Hand Area in Square Miles: 1,200

### **Student Data**

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	447
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	447
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	447.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	33
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	75
% Special Needs Students*	16.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	13.6%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	94.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.4
Number of Graduates	25

<sup>\*</sup> Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,683
Avg Years of Experience	13.3
% with Advanced Degrees	25.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	39.2
Classroom Staff	0.0

## **American College Test** (ACT) \*

(1101)	
English	20.2
Math	19.0
Reading	23.9
Science	21.0
Composite Score	21.2
Number Tested	23

<sup>\*</sup>No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

## **State Aid Teacher Compensation**

Average Teacher Compensation \$56,754

### **Enrollment Data**

	rage Daily rendance	Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	312.774	327.793
9-12	109.715	117.970
Total	422.489	445.763

### Cost per ADM\*

**Educational Funds** \$13,002

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

## **State Aid Funding**

<b>Total State Aid</b>	\$550,741
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$33,191
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$517,550

<sup>\*</sup> Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022

### **Taxable Valuations** Agricultural \$1,142,095,713 Owner Occupied \$84,748,823 Other Non-Ag/Utilities \$55,136,252 \$1,281,980,788

Total

## **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$2,211,090
Capital Outlay	\$5,627,187
Special Education	\$982,847
Impact Aid	

## 2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

_	
Agricultural	\$1.653
Owner Occupied	\$3.699
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.655
Special Education	\$0.692
Capital Outlay	\$1.538
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

<sup>\*</sup> District has an opt out of general fund levy.

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

# **Revenue by Fund**

## **Other Fund Data**

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
cal	\$2,925,394	\$1,818,941	\$759,350	Impact Aid	\$0
nty	\$89,167	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	(\$113,978)
	\$700,627	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
ral	\$206,706	\$880,382	\$122,489	Food Service	\$260,774
al	\$3,921,894	\$2,699,323	\$881,839	Other Enterprise	\$7,700

# **Expenditure by Fund**

	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>
K-12 Instruction	\$2,217,746	\$1,075,318	\$453,459
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$23,230
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$259,923	\$18,104	\$133,932
Administration Services	\$489,933	\$9,130	\$66,820
Fiscal Services	\$108,834	\$8,597	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$8,381,760	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$510,359	\$62,677	\$0
Transportation Services	\$461,095	\$0	\$3,421
Other Support Services	\$3,246	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$49,383	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$670,885	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$322,701	\$154,945	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$4,423,220	\$10,381,415	\$680,862

# **Expenditure by Object Categories\***

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,085,557	\$504,292	\$199,967	\$956,707	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$21,093	\$1,592	\$334	\$212	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$172,235	\$51,596	\$155,927	\$18,585	\$13,616	\$0
Administration Services	\$362,060	\$126,392	\$42,126	\$8,766	\$0	\$26,538
Fiscal Services	\$65,607	\$23,935	\$18,793	\$9,095	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$8,381,760	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$145,218	\$46,944	\$221,460	\$82,110	\$43,628	\$33,676
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$464,516	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$28,247	\$2,218	\$117,274	\$16,043	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$6,300	\$860	\$0	\$495	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$45,874	\$3,509	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$670,885
Co-Curricular	\$171,060	\$20,646	\$118,590	\$167,350	\$0	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$3,103,252	\$781,985	\$1,338,987	\$1,259,361	\$8,439,004	\$731,099

<sup>\*</sup>Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.